SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
APPELLATE DIVISION SECOND DEPARTMENT

CALENDAR FOR: Monday, January 22, 2018 at 10:00 AM

LOCATION: Brooklyn, NY

Roman, J.P., LaSalle, Connolly and Christopher, JJ.

1 2015-04178
COURT: Supreme

2 2014-00560
COURT: Supreme

3 2014-00575
COURT: Supreme

4 2016-08070
COURT: County

5 2017-01048
COURT: Supreme

6 2017-03698
COURT: Family

7 2016-09832
COURT: Family

2016-09834
COURT: Family

2016-09836
COURT: Family

8 2016-09251
COURT: Family

9 2017-00178
COURT: Family

10 2016-01696
COURT: Supreme

2016-08575
COURT: Supreme

People of State of New York v Haye

COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order
People v Joseph, Kerryl

COUNTY: Queens J/0: Judgment
People v Joseph, Joel

COUNTY: Queens J/0: Judgment
People v Black, Marcus A.

COUNTY: Dutchess J/0: Judgment
People v Pino, Carlos

COUNTY: Suffolk J/0: Order
Matter of Schad v Schad

COUNTY: Nassau J/0: Order

Matter of M.
COUNTY:

(Anonymous) , Tyshaun M.; Mercyfirst
Kings J/0: Order

Matter of D. (Anonymous), Anastasia; Mercyfirst
COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order

Matter of D. (Anonymous), Adrian D.; Mercyfirst
COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order

Matter of Ali v Abrams

COUNTY: Kings J/0: Decision

Matter of Diaz v Smatkitboriharn
COUNTY: Queens J/0: Order

Goetz v Public Service Truck Renting, Inc.
COUNTY: Queens J/0: Order
Goetz v Public Service Truck Renting, Inc.

COUNTY: CQueens J/0: Order

DATED:

RENDERED :

RENDERED :

RENDERED :

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

DATED:

Page 1 of 2

05/07/2015

01/08/2014

01/09/2014

07/19/2016

10/26/2016

02/28/2017

07/28/2016

07/28/2016

07/28/2016

07/20/2016

11/23/2016

01/08/2016

06/20/2016



SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
APPELLATE DIVISION SECOND DEPARTMENT

CALENDAR FOR: Monday, January 22, 2018 at 10:00 AM
LOCATION: Brooklyn, NY

Roman, J.P., LaSalle, Connolly and Christopher, JJ.

11 2016-00131
COURT: Supreme

12 2015-10895
COURT: Supreme

13 2016-03238
COURT: Supreme

14 2015-06625
COURT: Supreme

15 2015-03369
COURT: Supreme

16 2016-11316
COURT: Supreme

17 2017-03628
COURT: Supreme

18 2016-10930
COURT: Supreme

19 2015-09091
COURT: Supreme

2015-12638
COURT: Supreme

20 2016-12798
COURT: Supreme

Citimortgage, Inc. v McKenzie
COUNTY: Nassau J/0: Order

UB Distributors, LLC v S.K.I. Wholesale Beer Corporation

COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order DATED:
Deutsche Bank National Trust v Delisser

COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order DATED:
Polomski v Deluca

COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order DATED:

DATED:

Page 2 of 2

10/22/2015

09/18/2015

01/15/2016

03/19/2015

Matter of Fotopoulos v Board of Fire Commissioners of Hicksville Fire

COUNTY: Nassau J/0: Order DATED:
Furze v Stapen
COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order DATED:

01/23/2015

09/15/2016

King, as an infant by her mother and natural guardian, King v Perez

COUNTY: Nassau J/0: Order DATED:
Faruk v Dawn

COUNTY: Kings J/0: Order DATED:
NHD Nigani, LLC v Angelina Zabel Properties, Inc.

COUNTY: Nassau J/0: Order DATED:
NHD Nigani, LLC v Angelina Zabel Properties, Inc.

COUNTY: Nassau J/0: Order DATED:
Gorodetsky v Bridgewater Wholesalers, Inc.

COUNTY: Richmond J/0: Order DATED:

02/15/2017

09/21/2016

08/24/2015

12/02/2015

12/05/2016



