SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK APPELLATE DIVISION : SECOND DEPARTMENT

CALENDAR FOR: Monday, January 22, 2018 at 10:00 AM

LOCATION: Brooklyn, NY

Roman, J.P., LaSalle, Connolly and Christopher, JJ.

1 2015-04178 COURT: Supreme	People of State of New York v Haye COUNTY: Kings J/O: Order	DATED:	05/07/2015
2 2014-00560 COURT: Supreme	People v Joseph, Kerryl COUNTY: Queens J/O: Judgment	RENDERED	:01/08/2014
3 2014-00575 COURT: Supreme	People v Joseph, Joel COUNTY: Queens J/O: Judgment	RENDERED	:01/09/2014
4 2016-08070 COURT: County	People v Black, Marcus A. COUNTY: Dutchess J/O: Judgment	RENDERED	:07/19/2016
5 2017-01048 COURT: Supreme	People v Pino, Carlos COUNTY: Suffolk J/O: Order	DATED:	10/26/2016
6 2017-03698 COURT: Family	Matter of Schad v Schad COUNTY: Nassau J/O: Order	DATED:	02/28/2017
7 2016-09832 COURT: Family	Matter of M. (Anonymous), Tyshaun M.; Mercyfirst COUNTY: Kings J/O: Order	DATED:	07/28/2016
2016-09834 COURT: Family	Matter of D. (Anonymous), Anastasia; Mercyfirst COUNTY: Kings J/O: Order	DATED:	07/28/2016
2016-09836 COURT: Family	Matter of D. (Anonymous), Adrian D.; Mercyfirst COUNTY: Kings J/O: Order	DATED:	07/28/2016
8 2016-09251 COURT: Family	Matter of Ali v Abrams COUNTY: Kings J/O: Decision	DATED:	07/20/2016
9 2017-00178 COURT: Family	Matter of Diaz v Smatkitboriharn COUNTY: Queens J/O: Order	DATED:	11/23/2016
10 2016-01696 COURT: Supreme	Goetz v Public Service Truck Renting, Inc. COUNTY: Queens J/O: Order	DATED:	01/08/2016
2016-08575 COURT: Supreme	Goetz v Public Service Truck Renting, Inc. COUNTY: Queens J/O: Order	DATED:	06/20/2016

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK APPELLATE DIVISION : SECOND DEPARTMENT

CALENDAR FOR: Monday, January 22, 2018 at 10:00 AM

LOCATION: Brooklyn, NY

Roman, J.P., LaSalle, Connolly and Christopher, JJ.

11 2016-00131 COURT: Supreme	Citimortgage, Inc. v McKenzi COUNTY: Nassau J	ie J/O: Order	DATED:	10/22/2015
12 2015-10895 COURT: Supreme	UB Distributors, LLC v S.K.I COUNTY: Kings J	I. Wholesale Beer Corpo J/O: Order	ration DATED:	09/18/2015
13 2016-03238 COURT: Supreme	Deutsche Bank National Trust COUNTY: Kings J	t v Delisser J/O: Order	DATED:	01/15/2016
14 2015-06625 COURT: Supreme	Polomski v Deluca COUNTY: Kings J	J/O: Order	DATED:	03/19/2015
15 2015-03369 COURT: Supreme	Matter of Fotopoulos v Board COUNTY: Nassau J	d of Fire Commissioners J/O: Order	of Hicks	ville Fire 01/23/2015
16 2016-11316 COURT: Supreme	Furze v Stapen COUNTY: Kings J	J/O: Order	DATED:	09/15/2016
17 2017-03628 COURT: Supreme	King, as an infant by her mo COUNTY: Nassau J	other and natural guard J/O: Order	ian, King DATED:	v Perez 02/15/2017
18 2016-10930 COURT: Supreme	Faruk v Dawn COUNTY: Kings J	J/O: Order	DATED:	09/21/2016
19 2015-09091 COURT: Supreme	NHD Nigani, LLC v Angelina Z COUNTY: Nassau J	Zabel Properties, Inc. J/O: Order	DATED:	08/24/2015
2015-12638 COURT: Supreme	NHD Nigani, LLC v Angelina Z COUNTY: Nassau J	Zabel Properties, Inc. J/O: Order	DATED:	12/02/2015
20 2016-12798 COURT: Supreme	Gorodetsky v Bridgewater Who COUNTY: Richmond J	olesalers, Inc. J/O: Order	DATED:	12/05/2016